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OULTON PARK
FIRECREST TROPHY MEETING

PHOENIX OPEN
TQ8     ROUND 8 TIMED QUALIFYING

Start time: 13:32
Weather: Raining   Track: Wet

NG Timing TeamVola (www.vola.fr) / Circuit Pro 1.00

30/06/2012 - 30/06/2012  /  OULTON PARK 30/06/2012 - 14:08  /  Page 1/1

Rnk Num Rider Machine Town/Sponsor Time Gap Lap Speed

1 59 John Ingram Honda Fireblade 1:56.27 8 83.35
2 11 Chris Pope Yamaha R1 A F B Motorcycles 1:57.43 +1.16 6 82.52
3 20 Olie Linsdell Yamaha YZF R6 S M V / Flitwick Motorcyles 1:57.62 +1.35 6 82.39
4 1 Angelo Derosa Yamaha R1 Limpet Labels - D/Tec 1:58.53 +2.26 5 81.76
5 24 Peter Baker Suzuki GSXR 1000 Morello Services Ltd 1:59.65 +3.38 3 80.99
6 63 Kevin Davies Suzuki GSXR 1000 K9 Pink Elephant Photography 2:00.12 +3.85 7 80.67
7 3 Kevin Sweeney Suzuki GSXR 1000 Megan & Grace 2:00.65 +4.38 3 80.32
8 13 Phil Bevan Yamaha R1 1000 Phil Bevan Track Days 2:00.84 +4.57 5 80.19
9 66 Roo Cotton Yamaha R1 Dennis Trollope Racing Spares 2:01.48 +5.21 6 79.77

10 138 Michael Blank Kawasaki 1000 A F B Motorcycles 2:01.98 +5.71 4 79.44
11 90 Jamie Harrison Honda CBR 600 RR Madeley  Crewe 2:02.02 +5.75 7 79.42
12 10 Mick Goodings Honda CBR 1000 Trackside Race Trucks 2:03.06 +6.79 3 78.75
13 85 Paul Shook Kawasaki ZX10 1000 www.britishhedgehogs.org.uk 2:03.53 +7.26 7 78.45
14 31 Robert Simcock Kawasaki ZX6R Clearline 2:03.78 +7.51 6 78.29
15 37 Graham Hornby Honda CBR 1000 RR Garstang  Preston 2:04.31 +8.04 7 77.95
16 5 Tom Smith Honda CBR 600RR7 Woodlans Environmental Ltd 2:04.54 +8.27 5 77.81
17 18 Emmett Burke Honda 600 Sunflame.co.uk 2:05.17 +8.90 6 77.42
18 57 Tom Garness BMW BMW Retarrd 2:06.31 +10.04 6 76.72
19 633 Jim Lea Honda CBR 600 Kidderminster  Worcs 2:06.55 +10.28 7 76.58
20 67 Matt Pearce Suzuki GSXR 600 K4 Mike Pearce & Sons 2:06.71 +10.44 7 76.48
21 27 Simon Knowlson Honda CBR 1000 SMK Racing 2:08.16 +11.89 7 75.61
22 112 Stephen Bridle Suzuki GSXR 600 Pinhoe  Exeter 2:09.27 +13.00 7 74.96
23 256 Simon Baseley Yamaha R6 T and L Team Cheese 2:09.44 +13.17 7 74.87
24 101 Matt Higginson Honda Fireblade K-tech/NPMC/Pidcocks Honda 2:10.00 +13.73 6 74.54
25 4 Danny Frankham R-Sole Honda 600 Sponsor Yes Please ! 2:10.61 +14.34 3 74.19
26 311 Dan Hill Yamaha R6 2:11.66 +15.39 0 73.60
27 9 Craig Kelly Yamaha R6 600 Leyland  Lancashire 2:12.89 +16.62 5 72.92
28 173 Lee Fry Suzuki GSXR 600 Barry Shaddick Tyre.com 2:13.27 +17.00 7 72.71
29 73 Mark Ross Honda CBR 1000 RR Master Tech Autos.com 2:14.34 +18.07 6 72.13
30 180 Jarvis Adams Honda CBR 600 NPMC / Garrandale Ltd 2:14.65 +18.38 4 71.97
31 75 Bill Lilly Honda CBR 1000 BLDS Couriers Ltd 2:15.04 +18.77 5 71.76
32 15 Gavin Martin Ducati 1098 Ferndown  Dorset 2:16.58 +20.31 7 70.95
33 25 Andrew Booth Suzuki GSXR 1000 K7 I J D Motorsports 2:18.90 +22.63 6 69.77
34 157 Chris Wood Honda CBR 1000 RR Drakewood Consulting 2:19.71 +23.44 0 69.36
35 99 Neil Evans Suzuki GSXR 750 Merthyr Tydfil  Mid Glamorgan 2:20.43 +24.16 4 69.01
36 128 Simon Higgerson Yamaha R1 Daddy Loves Abigail xx 2:23.37 +27.10 6 67.59
37 22 Jer Thomas Yamaha R1 JCT Racing 2:34.62 +38.35 3 62.67
38 40 Steven Buckley Suzuki GSXR 1000 Leyland  Preston 2:37.37 +41.10 2 61.58
39 189 Anthony Van Looy Kawasaki ZX10 R ACE Motorcyles / RAFMSA 2:58.70 +1:02.43 2 54.23
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Lap Time

  1  Angelo Derosa   

START
1
2 2:28.19
3 2:26.92
4 2:22.95
5 2:19.71

  3  Kevin Sweeney   

START
1
2 2:01.18
3 2:00.65

  4  Danny Frankham   

START
1
2 2:10.61
3 2:11.91

  5  Tom Smith   

START
1
2 2:18.57
3 2:11.65
4 2:10.37
5 2:04.54

  9  Craig Kelly   

START
1
2 2:16.12
3 2:12.89
4 2:13.10
5 2:14.95

Lap Time

  10  Mick Goodings   

START
1
2 2:03.06
3 2:04.95

  11  Chris Pope   

START
1
2 2:06.34
3 2:03.31
4 2:07.18
5 1:59.99
6 1:57.43

  13  Phil Bevan   

START
1
2 2:08.15
3 2:02.61
4 2:00.84
5 2:01.64

  15  Gavin Martin   

START
1
2 2:26.89
3 2:23.18
4 2:22.06
5 2:21.44
6 2:18.20
7 2:16.58

  18  Emmett Burke   

START

Lap Time

1
2 2:12.41
3 2:07.91
4 2:07.41
5 2:05.94
6 2:05.17

  20  Olie Linsdell   

START
1
2 2:06.96
3 4:58.32
4 2:01.38
5 1:57.62
6 1:59.16

  22  Jer Thomas   

START
1
2 2:34.62
3 2:39.85

  24  Peter Baker   

START
1
2 2:00.78
3 1:59.65

  25  Andrew Booth   

START
1
2 2:30.05
3 2:25.89
4 2:22.27
5 2:18.90
6 2:24.03
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Lap Time

  27  Simon Knowlson   

START
1
2 2:22.12
3 2:15.22
4 2:15.26
5 2:11.47
6 2:08.16
7 2:08.62

  31  Robert Simcock   

START
1
2 2:15.46
3 2:13.13
4 4:54.80
5 2:06.87
6 2:03.78

  37  Graham Hornby   

START
1
2 2:09.61
3 2:20.40
4 2:07.14
5 2:06.18
6 2:04.31
7 2:05.66

  40  Steven Buckley   

START
1
2 2:37.37

  57  Tom Garness   

START
1
2 2:13.31

Lap Time

3 2:12.98
4 2:07.09
5 2:08.22
6 2:06.31

  59  John Ingram   

START
1
2 1:58.38
3 1:57.37
4 1:58.33
5 1:58.98
6 1:57.83
7 1:57.26
8 1:56.27

  63  Kevin Davies   

START
1
2 2:12.11
3 2:07.19
4 2:07.40
5 2:02.97
6 2:00.12
7 2:01.14

  66  Roo Cotton   

START
1
2 2:09.62
3 2:04.39
4 2:04.74
5 2:02.50
6 2:01.48

  67  Matt Pearce   

START
1

Lap Time

2 2:18.12
3 2:12.98
4 2:15.56
5 2:11.10
6 2:07.93
7 2:06.71

  73  Mark Ross   

START
1
2 2:24.20
3 2:20.44
4 2:19.11
5 2:15.78
6 2:14.34

  75  Bill Lilly   

START
1
2 2:24.01
3 2:24.68
4 2:21.50
5 2:15.04

  85  Paul Shook   

START
1
2 2:14.74
3 2:08.80
4 2:07.47
5 2:05.17
6 2:05.65
7 2:03.53

  90  Jamie Harrison   

START
1
2 2:14.38
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Lap Time

3 2:06.78
4 2:13.01
5 2:04.03
6 2:02.66
7 2:02.02

  99  Neil Evans   

START
1
2 2:22.72
3 2:23.53
4 2:20.43

  101  Matt Higginson   

START
1
2 2:15.05
3 2:14.39
4 4:54.11
5 2:10.00
6 2:27.14

  112  Stephen Bridle   

START
1
2 2:17.20
3 2:14.27
4 2:17.13
5 2:11.92
6 2:09.27
7 2:11.52

  128  Simon Higgerson   

START
1
2 2:31.67
3 2:33.31
4 2:25.88

Lap Time

5 2:23.37
6 2:28.20

  138  Michael Blank   

START
1
2 2:06.29
3 2:01.98
4 2:02.23

  173  Lee Fry   

START
1
2 2:22.57
3 2:20.78
4 2:20.52
5 2:15.54
6 2:15.43
7 2:13.27

  180  Jarvis Adams   

START
1
2 2:16.18
3 2:14.65
4 2:16.04

  189  Anthony Van Looy   

START
1
2 2:58.70

  256  Simon Baseley   

START
1
2 2:15.20
3 2:12.76

Lap Time

4 2:13.46
5 2:13.00
6 2:13.76
7 2:09.44

  633  Jim Lea   

START
1
2 2:15.17
3 2:09.89
4 2:08.05
5 2:07.91
6 2:06.67
7 2:06.55

Subject to scrutineering or sporting incidents
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OULTON PARK
FIRECREST TROPHY MEETING

PHOENIX OPEN
RACE 18          ROUND 8

STARTING GRID 

8 Laps = 21.536 Km

NG Timing TeamVola (www.vola.fr) / Circuit Pro 1.00

30/06/2012 - 30/06/2012  /  OULTON PARK 30/06/2012 - 14:12  /  Page 1/1

- Pole -

 - 1 - 5959 John Ingram 1111 Chris Pope 2020 Olie Linsdell 11 Angelo Derosa

 - 2 - 2424 Peter Baker 6363 Kevin Davies 33 Kevin Sweeney 1313 Phil Bevan

 - 3 - 6666 Roo Cotton 138138 Michael Blank 9090 Jamie Harrison 1010 Mick Goodings

 - 4 - 8585 Paul Shook 3131 Robert Simcock 3737 Graham Hornby 55 Tom Smith

 - 5 - 1818 Emmett Burke 5757 Tom Garness 633633 Jim Lea 6767 Matt Pearce

 - 6 - 2727 Simon Knowlson 112112 Stephen Bridle 256256 Simon Baseley 101101 Matt Higginson

 - 7 - 44 Danny Frankham 311311 Dan Hill 99 Craig Kelly 173173 Lee Fry

 - 8 - 7373 Mark Ross 180180 Jarvis Adams 7575 Bill Lilly 1515 Gavin Martin

 - 9 - 2525 Andrew Booth 157157 Chris Wood 9999 Neil Evans 128128 Simon Higgerson

 - 10 - 2222 Jer Thomas 4040 Steven Buckley 189189 Anthony Van Looy
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OULTON PARK
FIRECREST TROPHY MEETING

PHOENIX OPEN
RACE 18          ROUND 8 

Start Time: 17:39 Race Distance: 13.46 miles 
Weather: Cloudy    Track: Dry

NG Timing TeamVola (www.vola.fr) / Circuit Pro 1.00

30/06/2012 - 30/06/2012  /  OULTON PARK 30/06/2012 - 17:55  /  Page 1/1

Rnk Num Rider Machine Town/Sponsor Laps Time Gap Average B.Lap Speed

1 59 John Ingram Honda Fireblade 5 8:37.43 93.64 1:42.15 94.87

2 13 Phil Bevan Yamaha R1 1000 Phil Bevan Track Days 5 8:40.54 +3.11 93.08 1:42.02 94.99

3 24 Peter Baker Suzuki GSXR 1000 Morello Services Ltd 5 8:40.74 +3.31 93.05 1:42.19 94.83

4 1 Angelo Derosa Yamaha R1 Limpet Labels - D/Tec 5 8:46.92 +9.49 91.96 1:43.77 93.39

5 20 Olie Linsdell Yamaha YZF R6 S M V / Flitwick Motorcyles 5 8:54.75 +17.32 90.61 1:45.34 91.99

6 11 Chris Pope Yamaha R1 A F B Motorcycles 5 8:57.19 +19.76 90.20 1:45.70 91.68

7 85 Paul Shook Kawasaki ZX10 1000 www.britishhedgehogs.org.uk 5 9:01.74 +24.31 89.44 1:46.37 91.10

8 138 Michael Blank Kawasaki 1000 A F B Motorcycles 5 9:03.62 +26.19 89.13 1:46.35 91.12

9 63 Kevin Davies Suzuki GSXR 1000 K9 Pink Elephant Photography 5 9:03.78 +26.35 89.10 1:45.97 91.45

10 90 Jamie Harrison Honda CBR 600 RR Madeley  Crewe 5 9:06.30 +28.87 88.69 1:47.39 90.24

11 3 Kevin Sweeney Suzuki GSXR 1000 Megan & Grace 5 9:13.28 +35.85 87.57 1:49.01 88.90

12 57 Tom Garness BMW BMW Retarrd 5 9:18.70 +41.27 86.72 1:49.94 88.14

13 66 Roo Cotton Yamaha R1 Dennis Trollope Racing Spares 5 9:18.94 +41.51 86.69 1:49.29 88.67

14 10 Mick Goodings Honda CBR 1000 Trackside Race Trucks 5 9:20.25 +42.82 86.48 1:49.38 88.60

15 37 Graham Hornby Honda CBR 1000 RR Garstang  Preston 5 9:22.91 +45.48 86.08 1:49.80 88.26

16 112 Stephen Bridle Suzuki GSXR 600 Pinhoe  Exeter 5 9:27.53 +50.10 85.38 1:51.34 87.04

17 5 Tom Smith Honda CBR 600RR7 Woodlans Environmental Ltd 5 9:27.84 +50.41 85.33 1:50.97 87.33

18 31 Robert Simcock Kawasaki ZX6R Clearline 5 9:39.48 +1:02.05 83.61 1:50.89 87.39

19 311 Dan Hill Yamaha R6 5 9:41.18 +1:03.75 83.37 1:52.94 85.80

20 4 Danny Frankham R-Sole Honda 600 Sponsor Yes Please ! 5 9:42.69 +1:05.26 83.15 1:54.14 84.90

21 75 Bill Lilly Honda CBR 1000 BLDS Couriers Ltd 5 9:45.81 +1:08.38 82.71 1:53.95 85.04

22 180 Jarvis Adams Honda CBR 600 NPMC / Garrandale Ltd 5 9:46.15 +1:08.72 82.66 1:53.75 85.19

23 633 Jim Lea Honda CBR 600 Kidderminster  Worcs 5 9:47.51 +1:10.08 82.47 1:55.50 83.90

24 101 Matt Higginson Honda Fireblade K-tech/NPMC/Pidcocks Honda 5 9:47.64 +1:10.21 82.45 1:53.98 85.02

25 189 Anthony Van Looy Kawasaki ZX10 R ACE Motorcyles / RAFMSA 5 9:48.21 +1:10.78 82.37 1:53.51 85.37

26 99 Neil Evans Suzuki GSXR 750 Merthyr Tydfil  Mid Glamorgan 5 9:49.16 +1:11.73 82.24 1:53.20 85.61

27 18 Emmett Burke Honda 600 Sunflame.co.uk 5 9:53.78 +1:16.35 81.60 1:56.52 83.17

28 67 Matt Pearce Suzuki GSXR 600 K4 Mike Pearce & Sons 5 9:54.10 +1:16.67 81.56 1:56.07 83.49

29 173 Lee Fry Suzuki GSXR 600 Barry Shaddick Tyre.com 5 9:54.77 +1:17.34 81.47 1:56.24 83.37

30 256 Simon Baseley Yamaha R6 T and L Team Cheese 5 10:06.87 +1:29.44 79.84 1:57.95 82.16

31 157 Chris Wood Honda CBR 1000 RR Drakewood Consulting 5 10:14.41 +1:36.98 78.86 2:00.35 80.52

32 25 Andrew Booth Suzuki GSXR 1000 K7 I J D Motorsports 4 8:40.51 +1 Lap 74.47 2:07.78 75.84

33 128 Simon Higgerson Yamaha R1 Daddy Loves Abigail xx 4 8:58.47 +1 Lap 71.99 2:11.19 73.87

 Best lap : 13  Phil Bevan  - 1:42.02

DNSs

9 Craig Kelly Yamaha R6 600 Leyland  Lancashire

22 Jer Thomas Yamaha R1 JCT Racing

27 Simon Knowlson Honda CBR 1000 SMK Racing

73 Mark Ross Honda CBR 1000 RR Master Tech Autos.com

DNFs

15 Gavin Martin Ducati 1098 Ferndown  Dorset

40 Steven Buckley Suzuki GSXR 1000 Leyland  Preston

110% of Winners Finishing Time - 09:29.17
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OULTON PARK
FIRECREST TROPHY MEETING

PHOENIX OPEN
RACE 18          ROUND 8 

RIDERS' LAP TIMES

NG Timing TeamVola (www.vola.fr) / Circuit Pro 1.00

30/06/2012 - 30/06/2012  /  OULTON PARK 30/06/2012 - 17:50  /  Page 1/3

Lap Time

  1  Angelo Derosa   

START
1
2 1:44.43
3 1:43.77
4 1:44.33
5 1:44.79

  3  Kevin Sweeney   

START
1
2 1:49.01
3 1:49.75
4 1:49.45
5 1:50.25

  4  Danny Frankham   

START
1
2 1:54.90
3 1:55.10
4 1:54.77
5 1:54.14

  5  Tom Smith   

START
1
2 1:52.73
3 1:51.73
4 1:52.12
5 1:50.97

  10  Mick Goodings   

START
1

Lap Time

2 1:49.38
3 1:50.49
4 1:51.42
5 1:50.72

  11  Chris Pope   

START
1
2 1:46.04
3 1:45.76
4 1:45.70
5 1:47.65

  13  Phil Bevan   

START
1
2 1:43.37
3 1:42.40
4 1:42.02
5 1:42.80

  18  Emmett Burke   

START
1
2 1:56.73
3 1:57.99
4 1:57.70
5 1:56.52

  20  Olie Linsdell   

START
1
2 1:45.81
3 1:45.80
4 1:45.34
5 1:45.81

Lap Time

  24  Peter Baker   

START
1
2 1:44.26
3 1:42.23
4 1:42.19
5 1:42.61

  25  Andrew Booth   

START
1
2 2:08.35
3 2:08.32
4 2:07.78

  31  Robert Simcock   

START
1
2 1:52.01
3 1:52.98
4 1:51.07
5 1:50.89

  37  Graham Hornby   

START
1
2 1:50.86
3 1:51.17
4 1:50.24
5 1:49.80

  40  Steven Buckley   

START
1
2 2:00.12
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OULTON PARK

FIRECREST TROPHY MEETING

PHOENIX OPEN

RACE 18          ROUND 8 

RIDERS' LAP TIMES

NG Timing TeamVola (www.vola.fr) / Circuit Pro 1.00
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Lap Time

3 1:59.43
4 1:57.41

  57  Tom Garness   

START
1
2 1:49.94
3 1:50.72
4 1:50.74
5 1:50.12

  59  John Ingram   

START
1
2 1:42.49
3 1:42.28
4 1:42.15
5 1:42.58

  63  Kevin Davies   

START
1
2 1:47.07
3 1:46.80
4 1:45.97
5 1:46.53

  66  Roo Cotton   

START
1
2 1:50.10
3 1:49.29
4 1:50.28
5 1:50.24

  67  Matt Pearce   

START

Lap Time

1
2 1:57.52
3 1:58.54
4 1:56.30
5 1:56.07

  75  Bill Lilly   

START
1
2 1:54.08
3 1:53.95
4 1:56.19
5 1:55.41

  85  Paul Shook   

START
1
2 1:47.51
3 1:46.37
4 1:46.78
5 1:46.87

  90  Jamie Harrison   

START
1
2 1:47.49
3 1:47.81
4 1:47.45
5 1:47.39

  99  Neil Evans   

START
1
2 1:57.45
3 1:56.83
4 1:54.78
5 1:53.20

Lap Time

  101  Matt Higginson   

START
1
2 1:57.53
3 1:55.62
4 1:53.98
5 1:54.08

  112  Stephen Bridle   

START
1
2 1:51.34
3 1:51.39
4 1:52.08
5 1:52.79

  128  Simon Higgerson   

START
1
2 2:11.53
3 2:12.92
4 2:11.19

  138  Michael Blank   

START
1
2 1:48.02
3 1:46.35
4 1:47.72
5 1:48.05

  157  Chris Wood   

START
1
2 2:00.72
3 2:01.55
4 2:00.35
5 2:02.09



VolaSoftControlPdfVolaSoftControlPdfVolaSoftControlPdf

OULTON PARK
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RACE 18          ROUND 8 

RIDERS' LAP TIMES
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Lap Time

  173  Lee Fry   

START
1
2 1:57.68
3 1:58.39
4 1:56.24
5 1:56.29

  180  Jarvis Adams   

START
1
2 1:57.84
3 1:56.43
4 1:53.75
5 1:54.23

  189  Anthony Van Looy   

START
1
2 1:56.87
3 1:56.12
4 1:54.36
5 1:53.51

  256  Simon Baseley   

START
1
2 1:57.95
3 2:01.91
4 1:59.46
5 1:59.75

  311  Dan Hill   

START
1
2 1:54.59
3 1:54.97
4 1:54.10

Lap Time

5 1:52.94

  633  Jim Lea   

START
1
2 1:56.73
3 1:55.50
4 1:56.14
5 1:55.69
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LAP CHART

NG Timing TeamVola (www.vola.fr) / Circuit Pro 1.00
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Start

Lap 1 59 24 1 13 20 11 138 85 3 90 57 63 10 66 112 5 37 633 4 180 311 18 67 173 75 101 99 189 256 157 40 31 25 128

Lap 2 59 13 24 1 20 11 138 85 90 3 63 57 10 66 112 37 5 4 311 633 75 18 180 67 173 101 189 99 31 256 157 40 25 128

Lap 3 59 13 24 1 20 11 138 85 63 90 3 57 10 66 112 37 5 4 311 75 633 31 180 18 101 189 99 67 173 256 40 157 25 128

Lap 4 59 13 24 1 20 11 85 138 63 90 3 57 66 10 37 112 5 311 4 31 75 633 180 101 189 99 18 67 173 256 40 157 25 128

Lap 5 59 13 24 1 20 11 85 138 63 90 3 57 66 10 37 112 5 31 311 4 75 180 633 101 189 99 18 67 173 256 157


